
Winter Handicap 2024-25

4.0 miles Undulating

2nd February 2026
Current 

scratch time 41:07

PB Start Time

Start 

Group 

Time

1 Adam Wilding 22:31 18:36 18:00

2 Dan Hounslea 22:58 18:09 18:00

3 Dan Bolton 23:11 17:56 17:00

4 David Taylor 23:19 17:48 17:00

5 Frazer Swindells 24:15 16:52 16:00

6 Alek Walker 24:21 16:46 16:00

7 Stephen Dunn 25:14 15:53 15:00

8 Chris Haines 25:16 15:51 15:00

9 Les Cornwall 25:29 15:38 15:00

10 Chris Hastwell 25:51 15:16 15:00

11 Dan Eyre 26:06 15:01 15:00

12 Ryan Owen 26:16 14:51 14:00

13 Tony Terras 26:31 14:36 14:00

14 Dan Lawrence 26:41 14:26 14:00

15 Lee Barlow 27:08 13:59 13:00

16 Ella Wilson 27:12 13:55 13:00

17 Mick Edge 27:20 13:47 13:00

18 Will Parkinson 27:23 13:44 13:00

19 Jason Barlow 27:28 13:39 13:00

20 Matt Haigh 27:35 13:32 13:00

21 Steve Myerscough 28:02 13:05 13:00

22 Stuart Mulrooney 28:07 13:00 13:00

23 Carmel Sullivan 28:16 12:51 12:00

24 Jack Doyle 28:32 12:35 12:00

25 Max Watson 28:33 12:34 12:00

26 Dean Wall 28:38 12:29 12:00

27 Brad Flatt 28:54 12:13 12:00

28 Carl Groome 29:03 12:04 12:00

29 Ryan Azzapardi 29:17 11:50 11:00

30 Nigel Shepherd 29:23 11:44 11:00

31 Jordan Doddermeade 29:28 11:39 11:00

32 Helen Lawrenson 29:36 11:31 11:00

33 David Sharples 29:40 11:27 11:00

34 Dave Butler 29:43 11:24 11:00

35 Carly Helme 30:00 11:07 11:00

36 Stuart Topping 31:02 10:05 10:00

37 Natalie Mulrooney 31:32 9:35 9:00

38 Matt Tucker 31:37 9:30 9:00

39 Jen Salt 31:44 9:23 9:00

40 Rob Wallace 32:19 8:48 8:00

41 Elliot Costello 32:22 8:45 8:00

42 Alan Edgar 32:42 8:25 8:00

43 Sam Bowling 32:51 8:16 8:00

44 Martin Allison 33:01 8:06 8:00
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45 Aggie Woods 34:42 6:25 6:00

46 Jordan Green 34:43 6:24 6:00

47 Sharlan Butcher 35:11 5:56 5:00

48 Kat Fawcett 35:27 5:40 5:00

49 Peter Rooney 35:40 5:27 5:00

50 Dawn Biggs 36:06 5:01 5:00

51 Robert Danson 36:24 4:43 4:00

52 Andy Moore 36:34 4:33 4:00

53 Dave Young 36:39 4:28 4:00

54 Sean Murray 37:07 4:00 4:00

55 Stuart Grice 37:09 3:58 3:00

56 Natalie Westgate 37:13 3:54 3:00

57 Jo McCaffrey 37:16 3:51 3:00

58 Fran Tomlinson 37:18 3:49 3:00

59 Laura Gresty 37:21 3:46 3:00

60 Helen Bailey 37:44 3:23 3:00

61 Russell Mabbett 37:56 3:11 3:00

62 Sarah Devlin 37:59 3:08 3:00

63 Sarah Wells 38:05 3:02 3:00

64 Carly Edgar 38:06 3:01 3:00

65 Vron Walker 38:06 3:01 3:00

66 Hanah McCaffrey 38:56 2:11 2:00

67 Katie Tatham 39:48 1:19 1:00

68 Gina Penswick 39:48 1:19 1:00

69 Carly Dewett 39:49 1:18 1:00

70 Anna Baker 40:15 0:52 0:00

71 Nicola Carter 41:02 0:05 0:00

72 Julie Neville 41:46 0:00 0:00

73 Andy Neville 41:47 0:00 0:00

74 Elise Robinson 44:43 0:00 0:00

75 Veronica Scott 45:48 0:00 0:00

76 Kerry Eccles 45:48 0:00 0:00

77 Julie Rooney 46:53 0:00 0:00

78 David Wells 50:13 0:00 0:00


